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Dr. Antwi-Boasiako Amoah
AGN Chair
Director, Climate Vulnerability and Adaptation

Climate Change Department, Environmental Protection Agency

Accra, Ghana

E-mail: aantwib@gmail.com

Mr. Syed Haider Shah

Additional Foreign Secretary (UN)
Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Pakistan

E-mail: as.uned@mofa.gov.pk

Mr. Ali Wagas Malik
Director

Ministry of Foreign Affairs,
Islamabad, Pakistan

E-mail: alimalik.fsp@gmail.com

Mr. Elchin H. Allahverdiyev

Head of Climate Diplomacy Department
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Baku, Azerbaijan

E-mail: elchin.allahverdiyev@cop29.az

Mr. Pavel Z&myslicky

Director, Climate Protection Policy Department
Ministry of the Environment

Czech Republic

Email: pavel.zamyslicky@mzp.cz
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Latin American and
Caribbean States

Western European and Other
States, and Annex | Parties
and Annex Il Parties
constituencies

H.E. Leonor Zalabata Torres
Permanent Representative
Permanent Mission of Colombia

to the United Nations

New York, United States of America

E-mail: donu.nuevayork@cancilleria.gov.co

Ms. Ana Maria Rivero Santos
First Secretary

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Bogot4, Colombia

E-mail: ana.rivero@cancilleria.gov.co

Ms. Julia Gardiner

Senior Advisor, oversight of ministerial program,

action agenda, co-facilitator on transparency negotiations
Department of Climate Change, Energy,

the Environment and Water

Australia

E-mail: julia.gardiner@dcceew.gov.au

Ms. Ursula Fuentes-Hutfilter

Head of Division

Climate Diplomacy, International Climate Action, UNFCCC
Berlin, Germany

E-mail: unfccc.germany.focalpoint@zentrale.auswaertiges-amt.de
ursula.fuentes@diplo.de



mailto:donu.nuevayork@cancilleria.gov.co
mailto:julia.gardiner@dcceew.gov.au
mailto:unfccc.germany.focalpoint@zentrale.auswaertiges-amt.de

Least Developed Countries

Small Island Developing
States

Non-Annex | Parties
Constituency

Mr. Evans Davie Njewa
Chief Environmental Officer
Government of Malawi
Lilongwe, Malawi

E-mail: evansnjewa@gmail.com
chair@ldc-climate.org
Idcchairoffice@ldc-climate.org

H.E. llana V. Seid

Permanent Representative
Permanent Mission of Palau to the
United Nations

New York, United States of America

E-mail: mission@palauun.org

H.E. Mr. Lukman Al Faily Ambassador

Permanent Representative of Iraq to the United Nations
Permanent Mission of the Republic of Iraq to

the United Nations

New York, United States of America

E-mail: irag.mission@iragmission-un.com
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